



CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT

SUMMARY PAGE
(Please Print or Type)

16 OCT 11 PM 04:45

SECRETARY OF STATE
STATE OF IDAHO

Section I

Name of Candidate or Political Committee and Chairperson PACE (Political Action Committee for Education)		Office Sought (if candidate)		District (if any)	
Mailing Address PO Box 2638		City and Zip Boise 83701-2638		Home Phone	
				Work Phone 2083441341	
Name of Political Treasurer Robin L Nettinga					
Mailing Address PO Box 2638		City and Zip Boise 83701-2638		Home Phone	
				Work Phone 2083441341	

Change of address for: Candidate or Political Committee Political Treasurer

Section II

TYPE OF REPORT

This filing is an: Original Amendment

This report is for the period from 05 / 28 / 2016 through 09 / 30 / 2016

- 7 Day Pre-Primary Report 30 Day Post-Primary Report October 10 Pre-General Report
- 7 Day Pre-General Report 30 Day Post-General Report Annual Report
- Semi-Annual Report (Statewide Candidates Only)

Is this a Termination Report: Yes No

Section III

STATEMENT OF NO CONTRIBUTIONS OR EXPENDITURES

Directions: If you had no contributions or expenditures during this reporting period, check the box next to the statement below and sign this report. Be sure to carry forward the appropriate "Calendar Year to Date" figures in Column II, Section IV.

I hereby certify that I have received no contributions and have made no expenditures during this reporting period.

Section IV

SUMMARY

To reach your Calendar Year to Date figure: Add this report's Column I figures to the Column II figures of your previous report (except on line 6).

	COLUMN I This Period	COLUMN II Calendar Year to Date
Line 1: Cash on Hand January 1, This Calendar Year*	\$ XXXXXX	\$ 60,100.67
Line 2: Enter Beginning Cash Balance**	\$ 68,688.79	\$ XXXXXX
Line 3: Total Contributions (Enter amount from line 5, page 2)	\$ 15,411.18	\$ 35,109.30
Line 4: Subtotal (Add lines 1, 2 and 3)	\$ 84,099.97	\$ 95,209.97
Line 5: Total Expenditures (Enter amount from line 11, page 2)	\$ 31,748.81	\$ 42,858.81
Line 6: Enter Ending Cash Balance (Subtract line 5 from line 4)	\$ 52,351.16	\$ 52,351.16
Line 7: Outstanding Debt to Date (Enter amount from line 18, page 2)	\$ 0.00	

*This same figure should be entered on line 1 of all reports filed this calendar year.

**This is the figure on line 6 of the last Campaign Financial Disclosure Report filed. If this is your first report, this amount is 0.

Note: The closing cash balance for the current reporting period appears on the next report as the beginning cash on hand.

Section V

Return This Report To: Lawrence Denney Secretary of State PO Box 83720 Boise ID 83720-0080 Phone: (208) 334-2852 Fax: (208) 334-2282
--

I, Robin L Nettinga, hereby certify that the information in this
Name of Political Treasurer
 report is a true, complete and correct Campaign Financial Disclosure Report as required by law.

Digital Signature
 Signature of Political Treasurer

DETAILED SUMMARY

Name of Candidate or Committee: **PACE (Political Action Committee for Education)**

		Total This Period
Contributions		
①	Unitemized Contributions (\$50 and less) # of Contributors <u>535</u>	+ \$ 10,965.54
②	Itemized Contributions (Total of all Schedule A sheets)	+ \$ 3,707.64
③	In-Kind Contributions (Total of all Contribution amounts from Schedule C sheets)	+ \$ 738.00
④	Loans (Total of all New Loan amounts from Schedule D sheets)	+ \$ 0.00
⑤	Total Contributions (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 3)	= \$ 15,411.18

Expenditures		
⑥	Unitemized Expenditures (Less than \$25) # of Expenditures <u>2</u>	+ \$ 10.81
⑦	Itemized Expenditures (Total of all Schedule B sheets)	+ \$ 31,000.00
⑧	In-Kind Expenditures (Total of all Expenditure amounts from Schedule C sheets)	+ \$ 738.00
⑨	Loan Repayments (Total of all Loan Repayment amounts from Schedule D sheets)	+ \$ 0.00
⑩	Credit Card and Debt Repayments (Total of all Repayment amounts from Schedule E sheets)	+ \$ 0.00
⑪	Total Expenditures (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 5)	= \$ 31,748.81

Loans, Credit Cards and Debt		
⑫	Outstanding Balance from previous reporting period	+ \$ 0.00
⑬	New Loans received during this reporting period (Total of all New Loan amounts plus Accrued Interest from Schedule D sheets)	+ \$ 0.00
⑭	New Credit Card and Debt incurred this reporting period (Total of all New Incurred Debt amounts from Schedule E sheets)	+ \$ 0.00
⑮	Subtotal	= \$ 0.00
⑯	Repayments of Loans made during this reporting period (Total of all Loan Repayment amounts from Schedule D sheets)	- \$ 0.00
⑰	Repayments of Credit Card and Debt this reporting period (Total of all Debt Repayment amounts from Schedule E sheets)	- \$ 0.00
⑱	Total Outstanding Balance at close of this period (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 7)	= \$ 0.00

Pledged Contributions		
⑲	Unitemized Pledged Contributions (\$50 and less) # of Pledges <u>0</u>	+ \$ 0.00
⑳	Itemized Pledged Contributions this Period (Total of all Schedule F sheets)	+ \$ 0.00
㉑	Total Pledged Contributions this period	= \$ 0.00



Schedule A
Itemized Contributions
of more than Fifty Dollars(\$50.00)this period

Name of Candidate or Committee:	PACE (Political Action Committee for Education)
Reporting Period:	October 10 Pre-General

Date	ElectionType	Contributor	Amount	YTDAmount
08/04/2016		MCLAMORE, MICHAEL T. 1258 HEBER POCATELLO, ID 83202	\$500.00	\$500.00
06/29/2016		MCKINNEY, CHARLOTTE 644 WALL CREEK RD CLEARWATER, ID 83552	\$60.00	\$60.00
08/29/2016		THIES, ERIC L 2064 E Meadow Wood Dr Meridian, ID 83646	\$20.00	\$200.00
07/28/2016		THIES, ERIC L 2064 E Meadow Wood Dr Meridian, ID 83646	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		THIES, ERIC 7703 S Rudder Ave Boise, ID 83709	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/28/2016		THIES, ERIC L 2064 E Meadow Wood Dr Meridian, ID 83646	\$20.00	\$140.00
08/29/2016		JACKMAN, TERESA 2247 Butte St Pocatello, ID 83201	\$20.00	\$200.00
07/28/2016		JACKMAN, TERESA 2247 Butte St Pocatello, ID 83201	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		JACKMAN, TERESA 2247 Butte St Pocatello, ID 83201	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/28/2016		JACKMAN, TERESA 2247 Butte St Pocatello, ID 83201	\$20.00	\$140.00
08/29/2016		JONES, RICHARD 14848 N Sunset St Rathdrum, ID 83858	\$20.00	\$200.00
07/28/2016		JONES, RICHARD 14848 N Sunset St Rathdrum, ID 83858	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		JONES, RICHARD 14848 N Sunset St Rathdrum, ID 83858	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/28/2016		JONES, RICHARD 14848 N Sunset St Rathdrum, ID 83858	\$20.00	\$140.00
08/29/2016		HARRIS, VENNA 365 Washington St American Falls, ID 83211	\$20.00	\$200.00
07/28/2016		HARRIS, VENNA 365 Washington St American Falls, ID 83211	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		HARRIS, VENNA 365 Washington St American Falls, ID 83211	\$20.00	\$160.00

06/28/2016		HARRIS, VENNA 365 Washington St American Falls, ID 83211	\$20.00	\$140.00
08/29/2016		WILHELM, WILLIAM PO Box 12 Laclede, ID 83841	\$20.00	\$200.00
07/28/2016		WILHELM, WILLIAM PO Box 12 Laclede, ID 83841	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		WILHELM, WILLIAM PO Box 12 Laclede, ID 83841	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/28/2016		WILHELM, WILLIAM PO Box 12 Laclede, ID 83841	\$20.00	\$140.00
08/04/2016		FEREDAY, JENNIFER D. 2931 MOSER ST MOSCOW, ID 83843	\$37.50	\$87.50
08/04/2016		FEREDAY, JENNIFER D. 2931 MOSER ST MOSCOW, ID 83843	\$25.00	\$50.00
08/29/2016		Atterberry, Doreen M 5600 W ROTHERHAM DR EAGLE, ID 83616	\$15.00	\$150.00
07/28/2016		Atterberry, Doreen M 5600 W ROTHERHAM DR EAGLE, ID 83616	\$15.00	\$135.00
06/29/2016		Atterberry, Doreen M 5600 W ROTHERHAM DR EAGLE, ID 83616	\$15.00	\$120.00
06/28/2016		Atterberry, Doreen M 5600 W ROTHERHAM DR EAGLE, ID 83616	\$15.00	\$105.00
08/29/2016		SAYLES, CAROL 3650 RUGBY DR BOISE, ID 83704	\$20.00	\$200.00
07/28/2016		SAYLES, CAROL 3650 RUGBY DR BOISE, ID 83704	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		SAYLES, CAROL 3650 RUGBY DR BOISE, ID 83704	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/28/2016		SAYLES, CAROL 3650 RUGBY DR BOISE, ID 83704	\$20.00	\$140.00
08/29/2016		RATH, ANDREW 9463 W Rodda Mill St Boise, ID 83709	\$20.00	\$200.00
07/28/2016		RATH, ANDREW 9463 W Rodda Mill St Boise, ID 83709	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		RATH, ANDREW 9463 W Rodda Mill St Boise, ID 83709	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/28/2016		RATH, ANDREW 9463 W Rodda Mill St Boise, ID 83709	\$20.00	\$140.00
08/29/2016		MELLO, SANDRA PO BOX 1072 MC CALL, ID 83638	\$20.00	\$200.00
07/28/2016		MELLO, SANDRA PO BOX 1072 MC CALL, ID 83638	\$20.00	\$180.00

06/29/2016		MELLO, SANDRA PO BOX 1072 MC CALL, ID 83638	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/28/2016		MELLO, SANDRA PO BOX 1072 MC CALL, ID 83638	\$20.00	\$140.00
08/29/2016		MEYER, MARTIN 1021 E YOUNG AVE COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814	\$20.00	\$200.00
07/28/2016		MEYER, MARTIN 1021 E YOUNG AVE COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		MEYER, MARTIN 1021 E YOUNG AVE COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/28/2016		MEYER, MARTIN 1021 E YOUNG AVE COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814	\$20.00	\$140.00
08/29/2016		CROW, BARBARA 1021 E YOUNG AVE COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814	\$15.00	\$150.00
07/28/2016		CROW, BARBARA 1021 E YOUNG AVE COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814	\$15.00	\$135.00
06/28/2016		CROW, BARBARA 1021 E YOUNG AVE COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814	\$15.00	\$120.00
06/29/2016		CROW, BARBARA 1021 E YOUNG AVE COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814	\$15.00	\$105.00
08/29/2016		PICKFORD, CHRISTINE 1104 N 18th St Boise, ID 83702	\$20.00	\$200.00
07/28/2016		PICKFORD, CHRISTINE 1104 N 18th St Boise, ID 83702	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		PICKFORD, CHRISTINE 1104 N 18th St Boise, ID 83702	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/28/2016		PICKFORD, CHRISTINE 1104 N 18th St Boise, ID 83702	\$20.00	\$140.00
08/29/2016		CYR, PENNI 6217 S SHAGBARK AVE BOISE, ID 83716	\$20.00	\$336.00
08/04/2016		Cyr, Penni 1409 W Camel Back Ln Boise, ID 83702	\$49.00	\$316.00
08/03/2016		Cyr, Penni 1409 W Camel Back Ln Boise, ID 83702	\$87.00	\$267.00
07/28/2016		CYR, PENNI 6217 S SHAGBARK AVE BOISE, ID 83716	\$20.00	\$80.00
06/29/2016		CYR, PENNI 6217 S SHAGBARK AVE BOISE, ID 83716	\$20.00	\$60.00
06/28/2016		CYR, PENNI 6217 S SHAGBARK AVE BOISE, ID 83716	\$20.00	\$40.00
08/29/2016		WASHBURN, ROSEMARY 5389 N Creswell Ave Boise, ID 83713	\$15.00	\$150.00

07/28/2016		WASHBURN, ROSEMARY 5389 N Creswell Ave Boise, ID 83713	\$15.00	\$135.00
06/29/2016		WASHBURN, ROSEMARY 5389 N Creswell Ave Boise, ID 83713	\$15.00	\$120.00
06/28/2016		WASHBURN, ROSEMARY 5389 N Creswell Ave Boise, ID 83713	\$15.00	\$105.00
08/29/2016		ROBINSON, FRANKLYN 307 N 21st St Boise, ID 83702	\$20.00	\$200.00
07/28/2016		ROBINSON, FRANKLYN 307 N 21st St Boise, ID 83702	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		ROBINSON, FRANKLYN 307 N 21st St Boise, ID 83702	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/28/2016		ROBINSON, FRANKLYN 307 N 21st St Boise, ID 83702	\$20.00	\$140.00
08/29/2016		NETTINGA, ROBIN 38 S State St Nampa, ID 83651	\$20.00	\$200.00
07/28/2016		NETTINGA, ROBIN 38 S State St Nampa, ID 83651	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		NETTINGA, ROBIN 38 S State St Nampa, ID 83651	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/28/2016		NETTINGA, ROBIN 38 S State St Nampa, ID 83651	\$20.00	\$140.00
09/20/2016		MCKINLEY, JASON L 278 Reservoir Dr Lewiston, ID 83501	\$10.00	\$265.00
08/19/2016		MCKINLEY, JASON L 278 Reservoir Dr Lewiston, ID 83501	\$10.00	\$255.00
08/01/2016		MCKINLEY, JASON L 278 Reservoir Dr Lewiston, ID 83501	\$175.00	\$245.00
07/20/2016		MCKINLEY, JASON L 278 Reservoir Dr Lewiston, ID 83501	\$10.00	\$70.00
06/20/2016		MCKINLEY, JASON L 278 Reservoir Dr Lewiston, ID 83501	\$10.00	\$60.00
08/29/2016		SHELMAN, WENDY 1177 Holman Ave Pocatello, ID 83201	\$20.00	\$200.00
07/28/2016		SHELMAN, WENDY 1177 Holman Ave Pocatello, ID 83201	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		SHELMAN, WENDY 1177 Holman Ave Pocatello, ID 83201	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/28/2016		SHELMAN, WENDY 1177 Holman Ave Pocatello, ID 83201	\$20.00	\$140.00
08/29/2016		LARSEN, NANCY 4955 CANTERBURY RD COEUR D ALENE, ID 83815	\$20.00	\$200.00

07/28/2016		LARSEN, NANCY 4955 CANTERBURY RD COEUR D ALENE, ID 83815	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		LARSEN, NANCY 4955 CANTERBURY RD COEUR D ALENE, ID 83815	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/28/2016		LARSEN, NANCY 4955 CANTERBURY RD COEUR D ALENE, ID 83815	\$20.00	\$140.00
08/29/2016		CAMP, SYLVIA PO BOX 505 COUNCIL, ID 83612	\$15.00	\$150.00
07/28/2016		CAMP, SYLVIA PO BOX 505 COUNCIL, ID 83612	\$15.00	\$135.00
06/29/2016		CAMP, SYLVIA PO BOX 505 COUNCIL, ID 83612	\$15.00	\$120.00
06/28/2016		CAMP, SYLVIA PO BOX 505 COUNCIL, ID 83612	\$15.00	\$105.00
08/29/2016		HOHNHORST, PERRY NICOLE 2207 W Sunset Ave Boise, ID 83702	\$20.00	\$200.00
07/28/2016		HOHNHORST, PERRY NICOLE 2207 W Sunset Ave Boise, ID 83702	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		HOHNHORST, PERRY NICOLE 2207 W Sunset Ave Boise, ID 83702	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/28/2016		HOHNHORST, PERRY NICOLE 2207 W Sunset Ave Boise, ID 83702	\$20.00	\$140.00
08/29/2016		TAYLOR, GREGORY 2216 N 30th St Boise, ID 83703	\$15.00	\$150.00
07/28/2016		TAYLOR, GREGORY 2216 N 30th St Boise, ID 83703	\$15.00	\$135.00
06/29/2016		TAYLOR, GREGORY 2216 N 30th St Boise, ID 83703	\$15.00	\$120.00
06/28/2016		TAYLOR, GREGORY 2216 N 30th St Boise, ID 83703	\$15.00	\$105.00
08/04/2016		DAVIS, KATHY 3058 CHERRY CREEK RD ST MARIES, ID 83861	\$34.00	\$84.42
08/29/2016		DAVIS, KATHLEEN 3058 Cherry Creek Rd Saint Maries, ID 83861	\$9.20	\$50.42
07/28/2016		DAVIS, KATHLEEN 3058 Cherry Creek Rd Saint Maries, ID 83861	\$4.58	\$41.22
06/29/2016		DAVIS, KATHLEEN 3058 Cherry Creek Rd Saint Maries, ID 83861	\$4.58	\$36.64

06/28/2016		DAVIS, KATHLEEN 3058 Cherry Creek Rd Saint Maries, ID 83861	\$4.58	\$32.06
08/29/2016		JONES, VIRGINIA B 2530 BUTTE ST POCATELLO, ID 83201	\$18.00	\$180.00
07/28/2016		JONES, VIRGINIA B 2530 BUTTE ST POCATELLO, ID 83201	\$18.00	\$162.00
06/29/2016		JONES, VIRGINIA 1365 Susanne Ave Idaho Falls, ID 83404	\$18.00	\$144.00
06/28/2016		JONES, VIRGINIA B 2530 BUTTE ST POCATELLO, ID 83201	\$18.00	\$126.00
08/29/2016		WEBB, PAMELA 20263 HIGHWAY 30 BUHL, ID 83316	\$20.00	\$200.00
07/28/2016		WEBB, PAMELA 20263 HIGHWAY 30 BUHL, ID 83316	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		WEBB, PAMELA 20263 HIGHWAY 30 BUHL, ID 83316	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/28/2016		WEBB, PAMELA 20263 HIGHWAY 30 BUHL, ID 83316	\$20.00	\$140.00
08/29/2016		GAVIOLA, DENISE 608 E Elm Ave Parma, ID 83660	\$15.00	\$150.00
07/28/2016		GAVIOLA, DENISE 608 E Elm Ave Parma, ID 83660	\$15.00	\$135.00
06/29/2016		GAVIOLA, DENISE 608 E Elm Ave Parma, ID 83660	\$15.00	\$120.00
06/28/2016		GAVIOLA, DENISE 608 E Elm Ave Parma, ID 83660	\$15.00	\$105.00
08/29/2016		JORGENSEN, ZOE 1363 Nixon Ave Idaho Falls, ID 83404	\$20.00	\$222.00
08/22/2016		JORGENSEN, ZOE 1363 Nixon Ave Idaho Falls, ID 83404	\$22.00	\$202.00
07/28/2016		JORGENSEN, ZOE 1363 Nixon Ave Idaho Falls, ID 83404	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		JORGENSEN, ZOE 1363 Nixon Ave Idaho Falls, ID 83404	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/28/2016		JORGENSEN, ZOE 1363 Nixon Ave Idaho Falls, ID 83404	\$20.00	\$140.00
08/29/2016		Purdy, Mark L 8583 W Galactic Ct Boise, ID 83709	\$20.00	\$200.00
07/28/2016		Purdy, Mark L 8583 W Galactic Ct Boise, ID 83709	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		Purdy, Mark L 8583 W Galactic Ct Boise, ID 83709	\$20.00	\$160.00

06/28/2016		Purdy, Mark L 8583 W Galactic Ct Boise, ID 83709	\$20.00	\$140.00
08/04/2016		KENNEY, SANDI 754 El Rancho Blvd Pocatello, ID 83201	\$103.00	\$103.00
08/29/2016		PHELAN, KATHRYN R 13505 SE RIVER RD APT 303 PORTLAND, OR 97222	\$25.00	\$250.00
07/28/2016		PHELAN, KATHRYN R 13505 SE RIVER RD APT 303 PORTLAND, OR 97222	\$25.00	\$225.00
06/29/2016		PHELAN, KATHRYN R 13505 SE RIVER RD APT 303 PORTLAND, OR 97222	\$25.00	\$200.00
06/28/2016		PHELAN, KATHRYN R 13505 SE RIVER RD APT 303 PORTLAND, OR 97222	\$25.00	\$175.00
08/29/2016		SCHUMAN, MARIA PO Box 187 Cascade, ID 83611	\$20.00	\$200.00
07/28/2016		SCHUMAN, MARIA PO Box 187 Cascade, ID 83611	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		SCHUMAN, MARIA PO Box 187 Cascade, ID 83611	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/28/2016		SCHUMAN, MARIA PO Box 187 Cascade, ID 83611	\$20.00	\$140.00
08/29/2016		SANDERS, TERRI 1690 Fairway Ct Mountain Home, ID 83647	\$15.00	\$150.00
07/28/2016		SANDERS, TERRI 1690 Fairway Ct Mountain Home, ID 83647	\$15.00	\$135.00
06/29/2016		SANDERS, TERRI 1690 Fairway Ct Mountain Home, ID 83647	\$15.00	\$120.00
06/28/2016		SANDERS, TERRI 1690 Fairway Ct Mountain Home, ID 83647	\$15.00	\$105.00
08/29/2016		WEIS, DENISE 1765 N 7TH E MTN HOME, ID 83647	\$5.55	\$103.50
08/04/2016		WEIS, DENISE 1765 N 7TH E MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647	\$23.00	\$97.95
08/04/2016		WEIS, DENISE 1765 N 7TH E MOUNTAIN HOME, ID 83647	\$25.00	\$74.95
07/28/2016		WEIS, DENISE 1765 N 7TH E MTN HOME, ID 83647	\$5.55	\$49.95
06/29/2016		WEIS, DENISE 1765 N 7TH E MTN HOME, ID 83647	\$5.55	\$44.40
06/28/2016		WEIS, DENISE 1765 N 7TH E MTN HOME, ID 83647	\$5.55	\$38.85
08/29/2016		KENNY, SUZANNE 147 N 4000 E Rigby, ID 83442	\$25.00	\$250.00

07/28/2016		KENNY, SUZANNE 147 N 4000 E Rigby, ID 83442	\$25.00	\$225.00
06/29/2016		KENNY, SUZANNE 147 N 4000 E Rigby, ID 83442	\$25.00	\$200.00
06/28/2016		KENNY, SUZANNE 147 N 4000 E Rigby, ID 83442	\$25.00	\$175.00
09/20/2016		WIGDORSKI, ELIZABETH S 2609 Encanto St Boise, ID 83705	\$20.00	\$210.00
08/19/2016		WIGDORSKI, ELIZABETH S 2609 Encanto St Boise, ID 83705	\$20.00	\$190.00
08/04/2016		WIGDORSKI, ELIZABETH SUE 2609 S Encanto St Boise, ID 83705	\$30.00	\$170.00
07/20/2016		WIGDORSKI, ELIZABETH S 2609 Encanto St Boise, ID 83705	\$20.00	\$140.00
06/20/2016		WIGDORSKI, ELIZABETH S 2609 Encanto St Boise, ID 83705	\$20.00	\$120.00
08/29/2016		FRANZ, POLLY 11574 W Arlen St Boise, ID 83713	\$20.00	\$200.00
07/28/2016		FRANZ, POLLY 11574 W Arlen St Boise, ID 83713	\$20.00	\$180.00
06/29/2016		FRANZ, POLLY 11574 W Arlen St Boise, ID 83713	\$20.00	\$160.00
06/28/2016		FRANZ, POLLY 11574 W Arlen St Boise, ID 83713	\$20.00	\$140.00
Grand Total:			\$3,707.64	



Schedule B
Itemized Expenditures
Twenty-Five Dollars(\$25.00) or more this period

Name of Candidate or Committee:	PACE (Political Action Committee for Education)
Reporting Period:	October 10 Pre-General

Date	Recipient	Amount	Code	Optional
08/30/2016	COMMITTEE TO ELECT STEVE BERCH PO Box 4903 Boise, ID 83711	\$1,000.00	C	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
08/10/2016	Responsible Leadership for Idaho 720 W Idaho St #21 Boise, ID 83702	\$30,000.00	C	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
Grand Total:		\$31,000.00		



**Schedule C
In-Kind Contributions and Expenditures**

Name of Candidate or Committee:	PACE (Political Action Committee for Education)
Reporting Period:	October 10 Pre-General

Date	Contributor	Recipient	Amount	Code	Optional
07/28/2016	WHEELWRIGHT, SHAUNA 58 S 520 W Blackfoot, ID 83221	Political Action Committee for Education PO Box 2638 Boise, ID 83701	\$30.00	D	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
07/28/2016	DAVIS, KATHY 3058 Cherry Creek Rd Saint Maries, ID 83861	Political Action Committee for Education PO Box 2638 Boise, ID 83701	\$10.00	D	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
07/28/2016	Cyr, Penni 1409 W Camel Back Ln Boise, ID 83702	Political Action Committee for Education PO Box 2638 Boise, ID 83701	\$20.00	D	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
07/28/2016	GAREY, KELLY 3735 W Pine Creek Ct Meridian, ID 83642	Political Action Committee for Education PO Box 2638 Boise, ID 83701	\$20.00	D	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
07/28/2016	HANAFIN, BECKY 2463 IRONWOOD AVE Twin Falls, ID 83301	Political Action Committee for Education PO Box 2638 Boise, ID 83701	\$25.00	D	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
07/28/2016	Yamamoto, Kathy 1212 N 6th St Boise, ID 83702	Political Action Committee for Education PO Box 2638 Boise, ID 83701	\$50.00	D	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
07/28/2016	Jones, Rick 14848 N. Sunset St Rathdrum, ID 83858	Political Action Committee for Education PO Box 2638 Boise, ID 83701	\$20.00	D	Explanation: Support: Oppose:

07/28/2016	Leadbetter, Wendy 8105 Mid Ct Middleton, ID 83644	Political Action Committee for Education PO Box 2638 Boise, ID 83701	\$30.00	D	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
07/28/2016	PETERSEN, KATHY 16007 S Keeney Rd Spokane, WA 99224	Political Action Committee for Education PO Box 2638 Boise, ID 83701	\$25.00	D	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
07/28/2016	Cottle, Kaywin PO Box 172 Malad City, ID 83252	Political Action Committee for Education PO Box 2638 Boise, ID 83701	\$110.00	D	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
07/28/2016	WEIS, DENISE 1765 N 7TH E MTN HOME, ID 83647	Political Action Committee for Education PO Box 2638 Boise, ID 83701	\$155.00	D	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
07/28/2016	NETTINGA, ROBIN 38 S STATE ST NAMPA, ID 83814	Political Action Committee for Education PO Box 2638 Boise, ID 83701	\$95.00	D	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
07/28/2016	CHILD, MELISSA 2184 Channing Way Idaho Falls, ID 83404	Political Action Committee for Education PO Box 2638 Boise, ID 83701	\$28.00	D	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
07/28/2016	BROOKS, BARBARA 9390 W WAKEFIELD CT Boise, ID 83714	Political Action Committee for Education PO Box 2638 Boise, ID 83701	\$40.00	D	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
07/28/2016	WIGDORSKI, ELIZABETH SUE 2609 S Encanto St Boise, ID 83705	Political Action Committee for Education PO Box 2638 Boise, ID 83701	\$80.00	D	Explanation: Support: Oppose:
		Grand Total:	\$738.00		